DW-10
Available data loggers
The following tables list the HD35ED… data logger models available. Other models, in
addition to those listed, can be supplied upon request for quantities.
To highlight the physical quantities measured by the data loggers, the ordering codes
include some characters that identify the various quantities, according to the following
convention:
%

14
DW-22
ORDERING CODES
Base unit
HD35AP… Base unit for the interfacing between the PC and the data loggers of
the system. USB connection. In addition to the USB output, one of the follow-
ing options is available: RS485 output with MODBUS-RTU protocol (option S),
Wi-Fi interface and ETHERNET connection with integrated Web server (option
W), GSM module (option G). Powered by the PC USB port or external power
adapter SWD06 (optional). The unit is supplied with: internal lithium-ion re-
chargeable battery HD35-BAT1, software HD35RAP-S basic, wall mount sup-
port HD35.03, operating manual.
  The radio frequency (868, 902-928 or 915.9-929.7 MHz) has to be speci-
fied when ordering.
  The serial cable CP23 and the kit HD35.11K (pair of flanges, pin for padlock and
padlock) for fixed installation have to be ordered separately.
Repeater
HD35RE RF signal repeater. Powered by the PC USB port or external power adapt-
er SWD06 (optional). Supplied with: internal lithium-ion rechargeable battery
HD35-BAT1, wall mount support HD35.03, operating manual.
 The radio frequency (868, 902-928 or 915.9-929.7 MHz) has to be speci-
fied when ordering.
 The serial cable CP23 and the kit HD35.11K (pair of flanges, pin for padlock and
padlock) for fixed installation have to be ordered separately.
Alarm module
HD35ED-ALM Module with two relay outputs for signalling alarm events. Powered
by the internal 3.6V not rechargeable lithium-thionyl chloride (Li-SOCl
2) battery.
Supplied with: internal 3.6V not rechargeable lithium-thionyl chloride (Li-SOCl2)
battery HD35-BAT2, wall mount support HD35.03, operating manual.
  The radio frequency (868, 902-928 or 915.9-929.7 MHz) has to be speci-
fied when ordering.
  The kit HD35.11K (pair of flanges, pin for padlock and padlock) for fixed instal-
lation has to be ordered separately.